
DOD Defense Acquisition Career Management (DACM) Office 
(As of Sep 12, 2007) 

 
Defense Agency Quota Management:  DAU quota requests, onsite/local course requests, and 
resolution of quota related problems encountered by Defense Agency Quota Managers 

• Primary POC: Jeb Ramsey  
• DODDACMQuotas@asmr.com 
• Phone 703-752-3052 
• Fax 703-645-0432 

 
DoD Help Desk: DOD application, registration, DAWIA certification requirements, problems 
enrolling that the DAU help desk cannot solve and other questions 

• ACQTAShelp@asmr.com 
• Central phone number : 703-645-0161 

 
Student Travel Program:  ACQTAStravel@asmr.com

• Primary POC: Chris at 703-752-3150 
 

Joe Chang, Director, DAU AWCM and 4th Estate DACM, 703-805-2537, email:  joe.chang@dau.mil
 
Karen Clougherty, 4th Estate Deputy DACM); 703-805-4655, email: Karen.Clougherty@dau.mil
 
Margot Lynn, Defense Agency Program Manager (Data Green), 703-805-4465, email:  
margot.lynn@dau.mil
 
Corey Davis, Internal DAU Certifications and Acq Corps, 703.805-3576, email:  
corey.davis@dau.mil  
 
DAU Student Services: For questions related to welcome messages for classroom courses and general 
information. E mail: student.services@dau.mil, 703-805-3003/DSN 655-3003, toll free 1-888-284-
4906  
 
DAU Virtual Campus Help Desk: For questions or problems with distance learning courses and 
continuous learning modules. E-mail: dauhelp@dau.mil, 703-805-3459/toll free 1-866-568-
6924/DSN 655-3459 (choose option #1) 
 
Paul McMahon, DAU Liaison, Pentagon Certification POC, 703-614-1509 or 
Paul.Mcmahon@osd.mil signs certifications, fulfillment, and acquisition corps approvals for people 
located at the Pentagon.  For AT&L employees, Ray Vallee, AT&L ADMIN, processes the 
Certification Packages, Acq. Corps requests for those assigned AT&L. Phone:  703-697-0016   
Raymond.Valee@osd.mil
  
Certificates, Fulfillments, Acquisition Corps are signed at the individual agencies! The DOD DACM 
office processes acquisition corps certificates after the defense agency approves the package locally. 
 
Please continue to visit our website at www.dau.mil/doddacm and the Defense Agency Community of 
Practice at http://acc.dau.mil/dacm to keep up to date with policy and procedural updates.  We look 
forward to partnering with you to enhance our Acquisition Career Management Program (ACMP). 
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